For Immediate Release – April 20, 2022

Contact: Michael Parks, Harrisonburg Director of Communications

540.432.7701

Michael.Parks@harrisonburgva.gov

Temporary lane closure on Country Club Road coming week of April 25

HARRISONBURG, Va. – A temporary single-lane closure will take place next week on Country Club Road as crews conduct ongoing design work for replacement of the Interstate 81 bridge as part of the Virginia Department of Transportation's interstate widening project.

Work is expected to begin Monday, April 25, causing a closure of one lane in the area of the bridge from 9 a.m. to 2:30 p.m. for much of the week. Signage and flaggers will be in place, and drivers should expect delays.

Please drive carefully in this area as work crews will be on the scene.

The City of Harrisonburg is centrally located in the Shenandoah Valley of Virginia. It is home to 51,000 people. More information about the City of Harrisonburg is online at www.HarrisonburgVA.gov.



(Above) The Interstate 81 bridge over Country Club Road. A lane closure will take place on Country Club Road the week of April 25 for ongoing design work related to the I-81 widening project.

